Personnel Board Report 2.02
Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

Harold Washington College

Name

Knoell,David Mark

Kennedy College

Name

Mayhay,Dones G
Payne,Margaret H

Malcolm X College

Name

Bradaric,Brinda
Johnson,Bernice |
Montes,Richard

Roberts,Kenrick L

Truman College

Name

Acles,Sharon Yvette
Alkaabi,Mahfood K
Brici,Ovidiu
Dixon,Carlesheia R
Erol,Nalan
Escontrias,Pilar M
Maher,Heather L
Mathis,Michael C
Rufo,Ronald A
Sacramento,Michael
White,Kristian C
Youngblood,Irene T

Yousif,Shamiram E

Wilbur Wright
Name
Mordi,Sweet E

Rice,Donna

Wilson,Damita

PERSONNEL REPORT
LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
County of Cook and State of lllinois

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Course

Fund of Speech Communicatn

Course

Advanced Control Systems

Human Struc and Func |

Course

Medical Pharmacology Il
Psychiatry & Mental Health
Emergency Medicine
Applied Clinical Skills 11

Course

Hair Shaping Technology
Special Topics Comp Info Sy
Basic Writing Skills

Hair Shaping Technology
Introduction to Systems
Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human
Develop Reading Skills Il
Intro To Study Of Society
Police Organization & Mgmt
Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic
Composition

Hair Shaping Technology
Hair Tinting Technology

Course

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Admin Proc

Nursing Thru Life Span IlI

Number of
Assignments
1

Number of
Assignments
1
2

Number of
Assignments
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1
2
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Amount

1,165.31

Amount

1,442.00
2,921.88

Amount

1,291.61
1,780.00
1,743.75
1,291.61

Amount

2,591.25
1,550.00

847.50
2,118.75
2,163.00
1,812.00
1,036.50
1,695.00
2,325.00
1,695.00

847.50
2,118.75

847.50

Amount

3,875.00
3,100.00
5,340.00

31835

ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
MAY 2, 2013

May 2, 2013



Personnel Board Report 2.02
Adjunct Faculty Lectureship Assignments FT Faculty Overtime Assignments

Daley College

Name

Mustari,Charles R

Harold Washington

Name

Clary,Lynn
Shevitz,Matthew Lee

Kennedy King College

Name

Foster,Glenn

Vertreace-Doody,Martha M

Malcolm X College

Name

Hai,Asra

Olive-Harvey College

Name

Inwang,Rosie L

Truman College

Name

Dunmars,Chandra
Henderson,Lionel E
Hsiao,Chih-Ming J

Nour,Amir |

Wright College

Name

Harmon,Loretta
Harmon,Loretta
Hartman,Elizabeth M
Jefferson,Elaine L
Joseph,Rosamma
Montero,Ines R
Peer,Virginia

Yee,Janet

SPRING 2013 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Course

General Education Math

Course

Biology |
Applied Music-Elective Level

Course

Auto Temp Control System
Poetry

Course

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il

Course

Intro to Microcomputers

Course

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Fuel Systems
General Education Math

Freehand Drawing

Course

Med Assist Clinical Proc Il
Medical Asst Clinical Proced |
Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il
Nursing Thru Life Span IlI

Pre Calculus

Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV
Nursing Fundamentals Il

Nurs Proc In Homeostasis Il

Number of
Assignments
1

Number of
Assignments
1
1

Number of
Assignments
1
1

Number of
Assignments
1

Number of
Assignments
1

Number of
Assignments
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Number of
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1
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ADOPTED-BOARD OF TRUSTEES
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508
MAY 2, 2013

Amount

2,912.68

Amount

625.00
341.80

Amount

1,735.34
3,761.29

Amount

2,018.52

Amount

3,242.00

Amount

717.17
2,962.62
895.33
7,479.00

Amount

1,531.92
1,531.92
1,785.80
749.44
1,250.00
4,208.34
831.92
717.17

May 2, 2013
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