BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NO. 508 County of Cook and State of Illinois

PERSONNEL REPORT LECTURESHIP & FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

THE CHANCELLOR RECOMMENDS that the Board of Trustees approves:

SPRING 2013 ADJUNCT LECTURESHIP ASSIGNMENTS

Harold Washington College

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		Amount
Knoell,David Mark	Fund of Speech Communicatn	1	\$	1,165.31
Kennedy College				
Name	Course	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Mayhay, Dones G	Advanced Control Systems	1	\$	1,442.00
Payne,Margaret H	Human Struc and Func I	2	\$	2,921.88
Malcolm X College				
Name	Course	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Bradaric,Brinda	Medical Pharmacology II	2	\$	1,291.61
Johnson,Bernice I	Psychiatry & Mental Health	1	\$	1,780.00
Montes, Richard	Emergency Medicine	2	\$	1,743.75
Roberts,Kenrick L	Applied Clinical Skills II	2	\$	1,291.61
Truman College				
Truman College <u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
-	<u>Course</u> Hair Shaping Technology		\$	<u>Amount</u> 2,591.25
Name		Assignments	\$ \$	
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette	Hair Shaping Technology	Assignments		2,591.25
<u>Name</u> Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy	Assignments 1 1	\$	2,591.25 1,550.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills	Assignments 1 1 1	\$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M Maher,Heather L	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human Develop Reading Skills II	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00 1,036.50
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M Maher,Heather L Mathis,Michael C	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human Develop Reading Skills II Intro To Study Of Society	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00 1,036.50 1,695.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M Maher,Heather L Mathis,Michael C Rufo,Ronald A	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human Develop Reading Skills II Intro To Study Of Society Police Organization & Mgmt	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00 1,036.50 1,695.00 2,325.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M Maher,Heather L Mathis,Michael C Rufo,Ronald A Sacramento,Michael	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human Develop Reading Skills II Intro To Study Of Society Police Organization & Mgmt Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic	Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00 1,036.50 1,695.00 2,325.00 1,695.00
Name Acles,Sharon Yvette Alkaabi,Mahfood K Brici,Ovidiu Dixon,Carlesheia R Erol,Nalan Escontrias,Pilar M Maher,Heather L Mathis,Michael C Rufo,Ronald A Sacramento,Michael White,Kristian C	Hair Shaping Technology Special Topics Comp Info Sy Basic Writing Skills Hair Shaping Technology Introduction to Systems Intro,Biol&Cult Evol-Human Develop Reading Skills II Intro To Study Of Society Police Organization & Mgmt Intro to Cosmetology/Cosmetic Composition	Assignments 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	2,591.25 1,550.00 847.50 2,118.75 2,163.00 1,812.00 1,036.50 1,695.00 2,325.00 1,695.00 847.50

Wilbur Wright

<u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> Assignments	<u>Amount</u>
Mordi,Sweet E	Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	1	\$ 3,875.00
Rice,Donna	Admin Proc	2	\$ 3,100.00
Wilson, Damita	Nursing Thru Life Span III	1	\$ 5,340.00

SPRING 2013 FULL-TIME FACULTY OVERTIME ASSIGNMENTS

Daley College

Daley College				
Name	Course	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		Amount
Mustari,Charles R	General Education Math	1	\$	2,912.68
Harold Washington				
<u>Name</u>	Course	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Clary,Lynn	Biology I	1	\$	625.00
Shevitz, Matthew Lee	Applied Music-Elective Level	1	\$	341.80
Kennedy King College				
Name	Course	<u>Number of</u> Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Foster,Glenn	Auto Temp Control System	1	\$	1,735.34
Vertreace-Doody, Martha M	Poetry	1	\$	3,761.29
Malcolm X College				
Walcollin A college	-	Number of		
	Course	Assignments		<u>Amount</u>
Name				
<u>Name</u> Hai,Asra	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III	1	\$	2,018.52
	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III		\$	2,018.52
Hai,Asra	Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III <u>Course</u>	1 <u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	\$	2,018.52 <u>Amount</u>
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College		Number of	\$ \$	
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College <u>Name</u>	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>		Amount
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College <u>Name</u> Inwang,Rosie L	<u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>		Amount
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College	<u>Course</u> Intro to Microcomputers	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u> 1 <u>Number of</u>		<u>Amount</u> 3,242.00
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name	<u>Course</u> Intro to Microcomputers <u>Course</u>	<u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u> 1 <u>Number of</u> <u>Assignments</u>	\$	<u>Amount</u> 3,242.00 <u>Amount</u>
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra	<u>Course</u> Intro to Microcomputers <u>Course</u> Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1	\$	<u>Amount</u> 3,242.00 <u>Amount</u> 717.17
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E	<u>Course</u> Intro to Microcomputers <u>Course</u> Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2	\$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2 1	\$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2 1 1 1 Number of	\$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2 1 1 1 Number of Assignments	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name Harmon,Loretta	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing Course Med Assist Clinical Proc II	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 2 1 1 1 Number of Assignments 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount 1,531.92
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing Course Med Assist Clinical Proc II Medical Asst Clinical Proced I	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount 1,531.92 1,531.92
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing Course Med Assist Clinical Proc II Medical Asst Clinical Proced I Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,785.80
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing Course Med Assist Clinical Proc II Medical Asst Clinical Proced I Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III Nursing Thru Life Span III	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,785.80 749.44
Hai,Asra Olive-Harvey College Name Inwang,Rosie L Truman College Name Dunmars,Chandra Henderson,Lionel E Hsiao,Chih-Ming J Nour,Amir I Wright College Name Harmon,Loretta Harmon,Loretta Hartman,Elizabeth M Jefferson,Elaine L Joseph,Rosamma	Course Intro to Microcomputers Course Nurs Proc & Alt in Homeasta IV Fuel Systems General Education Math Freehand Drawing Course Med Assist Clinical Proc II Medical Asst Clinical Proced I Nurs Proc In Homeostasis III Nursing Thru Life Span III Pre Calculus	Number of Assignments 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 Number of Assignments 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Amount 3,242.00 Amount 717.17 2,962.62 895.33 7,479.00 Amount 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,531.92 1,785.80 749.44 1,250.00